HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG
April 11, 2007 Hearing Room 357
3:00 P.M. Tapes 59 - 60
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair

Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley

Rep. Tom Butler

Rep. Tobias Read

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3020 — Public Hearing
HB 3380 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3372 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
59A 003 Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:06 p.m.
HB 3020 — PUBLIC HEARING
008 Sen. Floyd Prozanski, State Senator, Senate District #4
047 Rep. Butler
050 Sen. Prozanski
062 Rep. Butler
064 Sen. Prozanski
075 Rep. Butler
077 Sen. Prozanski
079 Rep. Buckley
083 Rep. Jerry Krummel, State Representative, House District #26
(EXHIBIT A)
161 Rep. Butler
175 Lorna Kautzky, Citizen, Durham (EXHIBIT B)
59A 344 Rep. Buckley
349 Christopher Kautzky, Citizen, Durham
60A 001 Devorah Vanderhorst, Citizen, Portland
020 Rep. Tomei
030 Amy Joyce, Program Manager, Highway Division, Oregon
Department of Transportation (EXHIBIT C)
066 Rep. Butler



HB 3380 — PUBLIC HEARING

075
077
083
091
097
099
105
118
124
127
139
145
154
170
188
200
209
210
211
231
234
240

HB 3380 — WORK SESSION

244
264
291
299

320

60A

HB 3372 — PUBLIC HEARING

327

350

59B

355
371

404
413
001
010
046
047
050
051

Joyce
Rep. Butler
Joyce
Rep. Butler
Joyce
Rep. Butler
Joyce
Rep. Butler
Joyce
Rep. Butler
Joyce
Rep. Butler
Joyce
Rep. Butler
Joyce
Rep. Tomei
Joyce
Rep. Tomei
Joyce
Chair Beyer
Joyce
Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

Kelly Brooks, Lobbyist, Lane Transit District

Aaron Dees, Tri Met

Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
Transportation (EXHIBIT D)

Chair Beyer

MOTION: Rep. Butler moves HB 3380 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the

CONSENT CALENDAR.
VOTE: 6-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - G. Smith
Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Shawn Swearingen, Legislative Assistant, Office of Rep. Wayne
Scott (EXHIBIT E)

Rep. Tomei

Swearingen

Rep. Gilman

Rep. Butler

Rep. Tomei

Swearingen

Rep. Tomei

Swearingen



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

053
062
067

077
078
117
121
129
131
134
146
149
157
168

mYaQw>

Rep. Butler

Rep. Buckley

Troy Costales, Administrator, Transportation Safety Division,
Oregon Department of Transportation

Rep. Read

Costales

Rep. Gilman

Costales

Rep. Butler

Costales

Rep. Butler

Costales

Rep. Tomei

Costales

Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:14 p.m.

HB 3020, informational packet, Rep. Jerry Krummel, 7 pp
HB 3020, written testimony, Lorna Kautzky, 1 p

HB 3020, written testimony, Amy Joyce, 2 pp

HB 3380, written testimony, Jack Evans, 1 p

HB 3372, chart, Shawn Swearingen, 1 p



