HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG

April 11, 2007 Hearing Room 357 3:00 P.M. Tapes 59 - 60

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair Rep. Peter Buckley Rep. Tom Butler Rep. Tobias Read
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Greg Smith
STAFF PRESENT:	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3020 – Public Hearing HB 3380 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 3372 – Public Hearing

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMB	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
59A	003	Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:06 p.m.
<u>HB 3020 – PUI</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	008	Sen. Floyd Prozanski, State Senator, Senate District #4
	047	Rep. Butler
	050	Sen. Prozanski
	062	Rep. Butler
	064	Sen. Prozanski
	075	Rep. Butler
	077	Sen. Prozanski
	079	Rep. Buckley
	083	Rep. Jerry Krummel, State Representative, House District #26
		(EXHIBIT A)
	161	Rep. Butler
	175	Lorna Kautzky, Citizen, Durham (EXHIBIT B)
59A	344	Rep. Buckley
	349	Christopher Kautzky, Citizen, Durham
60A	001	Devorah Vanderhorst, Citizen, Portland
	020	Rep. Tomei
	030	Amy Joyce, Program Manager, Highway Division, Oregon
		Department of Transportation (EXHIBIT C)
	066	Rep. Butler

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	075	Jawaa
	075	Joyce
	077	Rep. Butler
	083	Joyce
	091	Rep. Butler
	097	Joyce
	099	Rep. Butler
	105	Joyce
	118	Rep. Butler
	124	Joyce
	127	Rep. Butler
	139	Joyce
	145	Rep. Butler
	154	Joyce
	170	Rep. Butler
	188	Joyce
	200	Rep. Tomei
	209	Joyce
	210	Rep. Tomei
	211	Joyce
	231	Chair Beyer
	234	Joyce
	240	Chair Beyer
<u>HB 3380 – PUBL</u>	IC HEARING	
	244	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	264	Kelly Brooks, Lobbyist, Lane Transit District
	291	Aaron Dees, Tri Met
	299	Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
		Transportation (EXHIBIT D)
	320	Chair Beyer
<u>HB 3380 – WORI</u>		
	327	MOTION: Rep. Butler moves HB 3380 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the
		CONSENT CALENDAR.
		VOTE:6-0-1AYE:In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - G. Smith
		Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.
60A	350	Chair Beyer
HB 3372 – PUBLIC HEARING		
	355	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	371	Shawn Swearingen, Legislative Assistant, Office of Rep. Wayne
		Scott (EXHIBIT E)
	404	Rep. Tomei
	413	Swearingen
59B	001	Rep. Gilman
	010	Rep. Butler
	046	Rep. Tomei
	047	Swearingen
	050	Rep. Tomei
	051	Swearingen

053	Rep. Butler
062	Rep. Buckley
067	Troy Costales, Administrator, Transportation Safety Division,
	Oregon Department of Transportation
077	Rep. Read
078	Costales
117	Rep. Gilman
121	Costales
129	Rep. Butler
131	Costales
134	Rep. Butler
146	Costales
149	Rep. Tomei
157	Costales
168	Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:14 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3020, informational packet, Rep. Jerry Krummel, 7 pp
- B. HB 3020, written testimony, Lorna Kautzky, 1 p
- C. HB 3020, written testimony, Amy Joyce, 2 pp
- D. HB 3380, written testimony, Jack Evans, 1 p
- E. HB 3372, chart, Shawn Swearingen, 1 p